                   S
T
A
R
B
R
E
A
K
E
R
C
O
N
S
U
M
E
R
 U
N
IT
 O
U
T
G
O
IN
G
 D
E
V
IC
E
S
17
     61/B06    61/B10    61/B16   61/B20    61/B32    61/B40   61/B50
RCBOs Type B and Type C
MINIATURE CIRCUIT BREAKERS l
                                                                              LIST No
RATING                         MODULES                          Type B               Type C
6A                                       1                                 61/B06             61/C06
10A                                     1                                 61/B10             61/C10
16A                                     1                                 61/B16             61/C16
20A                                     1                                 61/B20             61/C20
32A                                     1                                 61/B32             61/C32
40A                                     1                                 61/B40             61/C40
50A                                     1                                 61/B50             61/C50
●  BSEN 60898 6kA – 240V 50Hz.
●  Type B classification (3–5In). Type C classification (5–10In).
●  25mm2 terminal capacity.
RESIDUAL CURRENT CIRCUIT BREAKER
WITH OVERCURRENT PROTECTION (RCBOs) l
                                                                              LIST No
RATING                         MODULES                          30mA Type B     30mA Type C
6A                                       1                                 61/B10630        61/C10630
10A                                     1                                 61/B11030        61/C11030
16A                                     1                                 61/B11630        61/C11630
20A                                     1                                 61/B12030        61/C12030
32A                                     1                                 61/B13230        61/C13230
40A                                     1                                 61/B14030        61/C14030
50A                                     1                                 61/B15030        61/C15030
●  EN 61009-1, IEC61009-1.
●  230 (240)V AC 50/60 Hz.
●  16mm2 terminal capacity.
CAUTION
These devices are electronic units and should be disconnected from the supply during
insulation and earth fault loop impedance testing.
ACCESSORIES l
Blanking Plate                                                         443
Blanking Unit (960º)                                                CSB1
Blanking Plate twist fit                                             CSBC
MCB Padlocking Device                                           MCBLD
See page 18 for modular control devices
210016 Crabtree Starbreaker CUs domestic (Q10).qxp  07/07/2015  14:02  Page 17